
UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

Fname Lname Title Department Institution Add1 C/S/Z Phone Email

Brenda Lohri-Posey Dean of Academic Affairs  Belmont Technical College 120 Fox-Shannon Place

St. Clairsville, OH 

43950 bposey@btc.edu

Joe Perrie Transfer Advisor

Academic and Student 

Affairs Belmont Technical College 120 Fox-Shannon Place

St. Clairsville, OH 

43950 740-695-9500 jperrie@belmontcollege.edu 

Rachel Schaeffer

Director of Transfer Evaluation and 

Graduation Registrar's Office

Bowling Green State 

University

110 Administration 

Building

Bowling Green, OH  

43403 419-372-7977 schaefr@bgsu.edu

Susan Woolard Administrative Office Assistant Academic Affairs

Central Ohio Technical 

College 1179 University Drive Newark, OH 43055 740-364-9543 swoolard@cotc.edu

Alfred Harper Degree Audit Coordinator Office of the Registrar Central State University P.O. Box 1004

Wilberforce, Ohio 

45384 937-376-6133 aharper1@centralstate.edu

Kim McMillan Associate Dean 

Center for Innovative 

Technology Cincinnati State 3420 Central Parkway

Cincinnati, OH 

45223 513-569-1772 kim.mcmillan@cincinnatistate.edu

Amy Sues Director

Strengthening Student 

Success and Completion

Clark State Community 

College

570 E. Leffel Lane

PO Box 570

Springfield, OH 

45501-0570 937-328-3867 suesa@clarkstate.edu

Kathryn McDonald-Miranda
Academic Services & Systems 

Administrator Offices of the Vice Provost Cleveland State University 2001 Euclid Ave, MU 233

Cleveland, OH 

44115-2212 216-687-5391 k.mcdonald83@csuohio.edu

Laurie Johns

Administrator, Curriculum 

Management Curriculum Management Columbus Sate CC 550 E. Spring Street

Columbus, Oh 

43215 614-287-5998 ljohns@cscc.edu

Becky Barnes

Director, Articulation, Transfer, 

and Prior Learning

Articulation, Transfer, and 

Alternative Credit
Cuyahoga Community 

College 2500 East 22nd Street

Cleveland, OH 

44115-2212 216-987-3028 becky.barnes@tri-c.edu

Sarah Fletcher

Admissions Academic Advisor & 

Recruiter

Eastern Gateway 

Community College 400 Sunset Blvd.

Steubenville, OH 

43952 740-266-9735 sfletcher@egcc.edu

Becky Pepiot Assistant Registrar Registration & Records Edison Community College 1973 Edison Drive Piqua, OH 45356 937-778-8600 bpepiot@edisonohio.edu

Kensey Love Registrar Registration/Records Hocking College 3301 Hocking Parkway

Nelsonville, OH 

45764 740-753-7007 lovek@hocking.edu

Therese E. Tillet Director Curriculum Services Kent State University Library, Suite 384

Kent, OH

 44242-0001 330-672-8558 ttillet1@kent.edu

Barb Friedt Director

Adult Accelerated Degree 

Programs

Lakeland Community 

College 7700 Clocktower Drive Kirtland, OH  44094 440-525-7510 bfriedt@lakelandcc.edu

Rosemary Schestag Project Manager 

Office of the Provost/Vice 

President for Academic 

and Learner Services

Lorain County Community 

College 1005 N. Abbe Rd. CC 219 Elyria, OH 44035 440-366-7412 rschesta@lorainccc.edu

Bob Haas Associate Dean Business and IT Marion Technical College 1467 Mt. Vernon Avenue Marion, OH 43302 740-725-4078 haasr@marion.edu 

Carolyn Haynes

Associate Provost, Undergraduate 

Education Office of the Provost Miami University

Office of the Provost, 

Miami University Oxford, OH 45056 513-529-6717 haynesca@muohio.edu

Gina Kamwithi Director Academic Services North Central State College

2441 Kenwood Circle

 PO Box 698

Mansfield, OH 

44901 419-755-4554 gkamwithi@ncstatecollege.edu

Dan Burklo

Dean, Math, Science, and 

Engineering Technology Northwest State CC 22600 State Route 34

Archbold, OH 43502-

9542 419-267-1273 dburklo@northweststate.edu

Teri Sheets Coordinator - Enrollment Services Registrar's Office Ohio State University, The 281 W. Lane Ave

Columbus, Oh 

43210 614-292-5705 sheets.11@osu.edu
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Bernadette Vankeerbergen CTAG Coordinator

College of Arts and 

Sciences; Curriculum and 

Assessment Services Ohio State University, The 281 W. Lane Ave

Columbus, OH 

43210 614-688-5679 vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu

Jessica Holliday

Associate Director for Transfer 

Credit and Articulation 

Management

Undergraduate 

Admissions Ohio University

120 Chubb Hall, 1 Ohio 

University Drive Athens, Ohio 45701 740.597.1438 hollidaj@ohio.edu 

Denise Smith

Interim Associate Vice 

Provost Provost’s Office Owens Community College P.O. Box 10,000 Toledo, OH 43699 567-661-7250 denise_smith4@owens.edu

Paul Burkholder Interim Chair & Assistant Professor

Information & Emerging 

Technologies Rhodes State College

4240 Campus Drive 

120 Engineering Building Lima, OH 45804 419-995-8123 burkholder.p@rhodesstate.edu

David Lawrence Associate Provost Administration Rio Grande CC PO Box 500

Rio Grande, OH 

45674 740-245-7032 lawrence@rio.edu

Jennifer Hammonds Associate Registrar Office of the Registrar Shawnee State University 940 Second Street

Portsmouth, OH 

45662 740-351-3611 jhammonds@shawnee.edu

Janeil Bernheisel 

Coordinator, Transfer and 

Articulation

Senior Vice President and 

Provost Sinclair Community College 444 W. Third Street Dayton, OH  45402 937-512-3145 janeil.bernheisel@sinclair.edu

Peggy Chalker Director - South Campus Academic Affairs

Southern State Community 

College 12681 US Route 62 Sardina, OH 45171

800-628-7722 

ext. 3510 pchalker@sscc.edu

Monica Miklo CTAG Course Coordinator

Stark State College of 

Technology 6200 Frank Avenue N.W.

North Canton, OH 

44720-7299

330-494-6170 

ext. 4622 lkasunic@starkstate.edu 

Ellen Wardzala Associate Dean 

STEM & Workforce 

Development Terra Community College 2830 Napoleon Road Fremont, OH 43420 419-559-2408 ewardzala01@terra.edu

Mary Lafferty Administrative Assistant

College of Applied Science 

& Technology University of Akron

225 S. Main Street, Suite 

212 

Akron, OH  

44325—6201 330-972-3247 mlaffer@uakron.edu 

Gigi Escoe

Vice Provost for Undergraduate 

Academic Affairs Provost Office University of Cincinnati 2614 McMicken Circle

Cincinnati, OH 

45221-0631 513-556-3379
gisela.escoe@uc.edu

Marcia King-Blandford Vice Provost, Academic Operations Provost’s Office University of Toledo

2801 West Bancroft 

Avenue, Mail Stop 955

Toledo, OH 43606-

3390 419-530-2817 mkingbl@utoledo.edu

Dustin Taylor

Administrative  Assistant, CAO & 

CIO

Washington State 

Community College 710 Colegate Drive Marietta, OH 45750

740-374-8716 

ext. 2116 dtaylor@wscc.edu

Carl Brun Assistant VP, Curricular Programs Provost's Office Wright State University

3640 Colonel Glenn 

Highway

Dayton, OH 45435-

0001 937-775-2155 carl.brun@wright.edu

Kimberly Verdone

Director of Academic Transfer, 

Articulation, and Degree Audit 

Services Provost's Office

Youngstown State 

University One University Plaza

Youngstown, OH 

44555 330-941-1518 kjverdone@ysu.edu

Theresa Kolk-Conner

Assistant Dean For Curriculum 

& Alignment/Registrar Registrar's Office Zane State 1555 Newark Road

Zanesville, OH 

43701 740-588-1360 tkolk@zanestate.edu
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